the Company will be appointing an independent financial adviser to advise its independent

Shareholders on the Proposed Whitewash Resolution. The circular containing, inter alia, the

conditions of the Proposed Whitewash Waiver (if so granted by the Securities Industry Council

of Singapore) and the opinion and advice of the independent financial adviser will be

circulated to the Shareholders in due course.

10. ADDITIONAL LISTING APPLICATION

The Company will be submitting an application for the additional listing of and quotation for

the Consideration Shares, the Exchange Shares (if applicable), and shares to be issued

pursuant to the employee share option schemes and/or plans, on the Catalist Board of the

SGX-ST. The Company will make the necessary announcement upon receipt of the approval

in-principle for the listing and quotation of the same from the SGX-ST.

11. SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Assuming all of the illustrative numbers of 5,714,285,714 Consideration Shares are allotted

and issued to the Vendors, the shareholding structure of the Company before and after

Completion of the Proposed Transactions is set out as follows:

[This Announcement continues on the next page]

Page 13 of 16

 Before the completion of the Proposed

Transactions

 After the completion of the Proposed Transactions

Direct Interest Deemed Interest Direct Interest Deemed Interest

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Directors

Li Anhua - - - - - - - -

Cheong Weixiong 2,599,700 1.47 - - 2,599,700 0.0441 - -

Lee Jim Teck, Edward - - - -  - - - -

Cheung Chi Kin, Ken - - - -  - - - -

Substantial Shareholders

(other than the Directors)

Hajime Sumi (1) - - 9,375,000 5.29  - - 9,375,000 0.1591

Lee Hwayeon (2) - - 9,375,000 5.29  - - 9,375,000 0.1591

Midori Ichijo (3) - - 16,875,000 9.53  - - 16,875,000 0.2864

Yoshihide Makabe (4) - - 9,375,000 5.29  - - 9,375,000 0.1591

Co-Prosperity Investment

(International) Limited

21,000,000 11.86 - -  21,000,000 0.3565 - -

Widerlink Group Limited (5) - - 21,000,000 11.86  - - 21,000,000 0.3565

Vendors and related persons

BINEX Inc. - - - -  4,178,254,795 70.9218r - -

3DOM Inc.  - - - -  522,281,850 8.8652 - -

Biomass Energy Corporation - - - -  261,140,925 4.4326 - -

Mebius Inc. - - - -  261,140,925 4.4326 - -

Future Science Research Inc. - - - -  491,467,220 8.3422 - -

Page 14 of 16

Existing Public  153,472,985 86.67 - -  153,472,985 2.6051 - -

Total 177,072,685 100.0   5,891,358,399 100.0

Notes:

(1) Hajime Sumi is deemed to be interested in the 9,375,000 Shares held under the name of his nominee, UOB Kay Hian Pte. Ltd.

(2) Lee Hwayeon is deemed to be interested in the 9,375,000 Shares held under the name of her nominee, UOB Kay Hian Pte. Ltd.

(3) Midori Ichijo is deemed to be interested in the 16,875,000 Shares held under the name of her nominee, UOB Kay Hian Pte. Ltd.

(4) Yoshihide Makabe is deemed to be interested in the 16,875,000 Shares held under the name of his nominee, UOB Kay Hian Pte. Ltd.

(5) Co-Prosperity Investment (International) Limited is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Widerlink Group Limited. By virtue of Section 4 of the Securities and Futures Act,